58
LMax Low Profile/High Current
Power Inductor
LMLP Series – Style D
FEATURES
• Shielded Construction
• Large Current Rating
• Lower Temperature Rise

391 = 390.0μH
D
Style
T
Termination
T = Sn Plate
A
Special
A = Standard
HOW TO ORDER
0405
AVX PN
Inductance
Tolerance Test Condition DCR (mΩ) ISAT (A) IDC (A)
(μH)
LMLP0405MR10DTAS 0.1 ±20% 100KHz, 0.25V 4 22 12
LMLP0405MR22DTAS 0.22 ±20% 100KHz, 0.25V 6.6 12.5 9
LMLP0405MR47DTAS 0.47 ±20% 100KHz, 0.25V 14 9.5 7
LMLP0405MR56DTAS 0.56 ±20% 100KHz, 0.25V 16 8.5 6.5
LMLP0405M1R0DTAS 1 ±20% 100KHz, 0.25V 27 7 4.5
LMLP0405M1R5DTAS 1.5 ±20% 100KHz, 0.25V 46 6 4
LMLP0405M2R2DTAS 2.2 ±20% 100KHz, 0.25V 58 5 3
LMLP0405M3R3DTAS 3.3 ±20% 100KHz, 0.25V 87 4 2.5
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
05A6
AVX PN
Inductance
Tolerance Test Condition DCR (mΩ) ISAT (A) IDC (A)
(μH)
LMLP05A6MR10DTAS 0.1 ±20% 100KHz, 0.25V 3.9 45 17
LMLP05A6MR22DTAS 0.22 ±20% 100KHz, 0.25V 5.2 22 15
LMLP05A6MR33DTAS 0.33 ±20% 100KHz, 0.25V 8.2 25 12
LMLP05A6MR47DTAS 0.47 ±20% 100KHz, 0.25V 9.4 21 11.5
LMLP05A6MR68DTAS 0.68 ±20% 100KHz, 0.25V 12.4 15 10
LMLP05A6M1R0DTAS 1 ±20% 100KHz, 0.25V 20 16 7
LMLP05A6M2R2DTAS 2.2 ±20% 100KHz, 0.25V 50.1 12.5 4.2
LMLP05A6M3R3DTAS 3.3 ±20% 100KHz, 0.25V 85.5 8.5 3.3
LMLP05A6M4R7DTAS 4.7 ±20% 100KHz, 0.25V 116.6 5 2.8
0506
AVX PN
Inductance
Tolerance Test Condition DCR (mΩ) ISAT (A) IDC (A)
(μH)
LMLP0506MR10DTAS 0.1 ±20% 100KHz, 0.25V 3.16 27 23
LMLP0506MR22DTAS 0.22 ±20% 100KHz, 0.25V 4.52 21 15.5
LMLP0506MR33DTAS 0.33 ±20% 100KHz, 0.25V 5.56 19 13.7
LMLP0506MR47DTAS 0.47 ±20% 100KHz, 0.25V 7.04 16 12.2
LMLP0506MR68DTAS 0.68 ±20% 100KHz, 0.25V 8.96 13.5 10.2
LMLP0506MR82DTAS 0.82 ±20% 100KHz, 0.25V 11.9 13 9.3
LMLP0506M1R0DTAS 1 ±20% 100KHz, 0.25V 13.7 12 9.2
LMLP0506M1R5DTAS 1.5 ±20% 100KHz, 0.25V 20.7 11 7.2
LMLP0506M2R2DTAS 2.2 ±20% 100KHz, 0.25V 29.2 10 5.8
LMLP0506M3R3DTAS 3.3 ±20% 100KHz, 0.25V 54.7 8.5 5
LMLP0506M4R7DTAS 4.7 ±20% 100KHz, 0.25V 77.5 8.2 3.5
ISAT: The current that causes an inductance drop of approximately 25% (30% on 0405 size).
IDC: DC Current that causes an approximate ΔT of 40ºC.
60
LMax Low Profile/High Current
Power Inductor
LMLP Series – Style D
0707
AVX PN
Inductance
Tolerance Test Condition DCR (mΩ) ISAT (A) IDC (A)
(μH)
LMLP0707MR10DTAS 0.1 ±20% 100KHz, 0.25V 3.5 40 18
LMLP0707MR15DTAS 0.15 ±20% 100KHz, 0.25V 5.2 38 15
LMLP0707MR22DTAS 0.22 ±20% 100KHz, 0.25V 5.7 26 14
LMLP0707MR33DTAS 0.33 ±20% 100KHz, 0.25V 7 18 12
LMLP0707MR47DTAS 0.47 ±20% 100KHz, 0.25V 9.3 18 11
LMLP0707MR68DTAS 0.68 ±20% 100KHz, 0.25V 13.9 17 9
LMLP0707MR82DTAS 0.82 ±20% 100KHz, 0.25V 15.9 17 8
LMLP0707M1R0DTAS 1 ±20% 100KHz, 0.25V 18.3 14 7
LMLP0707M1R5DTAS 1.5 ±20% 100KHz, 0.25V 34 11.5 4
LMLP0707M2R2DTAS 2.2 ±20% 100KHz, 0.25V 46 13 3.75
LMLP0707M3R3DTAS 3.3 ±20% 100KHz, 0.25V 60.1 10 3.25
LMLP0707M4R7DTAS 4.7 ±20% 100KHz, 0.25V 78 8 3
07B7
AVX PN
Inductance
Tolerance Test Condition DCR (mΩ) ISAT (A) IDC (A)
(μH)
LMLP07B7MR10DTAS 0.1 ±20% 100KHz, 0.25V 1.7 50 30
LMLP07B7MR22DTAS 0.22 ±20% 100KHz, 0.25V 3.2 34 21
LMLP07B7MR33DTAS 0.33 ±20% 100KHz, 0.25V 4.1 22 18
LMLP07B7MR47DTAS 0.47 ±20% 100KHz, 0.25V 6.5 21 13.5
LMLP07B7MR68DTAS 0.68 ±20% 100KHz, 0.25V 9.4 18 11
LMLP07B7MR82DTAS 0.82 ±20% 100KHz, 0.25V 11.8 17 10
LMLP07B7M1R0DTAS 1 ±20% 100KHz, 0.25V 14.2 16 9
LMLP07B7M1R5DTAS 1.5 ±20% 100KHz, 0.25V 21.2 15 7.5
LMLP07B7M2R2DTAS 2.2 ±20% 100KHz, 0.25V 34 14 6.5
LMLP07B7M3R3DTAS 3.3 ±20% 100KHz, 0.25V 51.6 13 5
LMLP07B7M4R7DTAS 4.7 ±20% 100KHz, 0.25V 63 10 4.5
LMLP07B7M6R8DTAS 6.8 ±20% 100KHz, 0.25V 95 9 3.5
LMLP07B7M8R2DTAS 8.2 ±20% 100KHz, 0.25V 106 8 3
LMLP07B7M100DTAS 10 ±20% 100KHz, 0.25V 129 7 2.5
07A7
AVX PN
Inductance
Tolerance Test Condition DCR (mΩ) ISAT (A) IDC (A)
(μH)
LMLP07A7MR10DTAS 0.1 ±20% 100KHz, 0.25V 1.7 60 32.5
LMLP07A7MR22DTAS 0.22 ±20% 100KHz, 0.25V 2.8 40 23
LMLP07A7MR33DTAS 0.33 ±20% 100KHz, 0.25V 3.9 30 20
LMLP07A7MR47DTAS 0.47 ±20% 100KHz, 0.25V 4.2 26 17.5
LMLP07A7MR68DTAS 0.68 ±20% 100KHz, 0.25V 5.5 25 15.5
LMLP07A7MR82DTAS 0.82 ±20% 100KHz, 0.25V 8 24 13
LMLP07A7M1R0DTAS 1 ±20% 100KHz, 0.25V 10 22 11
LMLP07A7M1R5DTAS 1.5 ±20% 100KHz, 0.25V 15 18 9
LMLP07A7M2R2DTAS 2.2 ±20% 100KHz, 0.25V 20 14 8
LMLP07A7M3R3DTAS 3.3 ±20% 100KHz, 0.25V 30 13.5 6
LMLP07A7M4R7DTAS 4.7 ±20% 100KHz, 0.25V 40 10 5.5
LMLP07A7M6R8DTAS 6.8 ±20% 100KHz, 0.25V 60 8 4.5
LMLP07A7M8R2DTAS 8.2 ±20% 100KHz, 0.25V 68 7.5 4
LMLP07A7M100DTAS 10 ±20% 100KHz, 0.25V 105 7 3
ISAT: The current that causes an inductance drop of approximately 25%.
IDC: DC Current that causes an approximate ΔT of 40ºC.
61
07C7
AVX PN
Inductance
Tolerance Test Condition DCR (mΩ) ISAT (A) IDC (A)
(μH)
LMLP07C7MR56DTAS 0.56 ±20% 100KHz, 0.25V 3.6 12 20
LMLP07C7MR68DTAS 0.68 ±20% 100KHz, 0.25V 4.5 11.5 18
LMLP07C7MR82DTAS 0.82 ±20% 100KHz, 0.25V 4.9 13 16.5
LMLP07C7M1R0DTAS 1 ±20% 100KHz, 0.25V 6.5 15 13
LMLP07C7M1R5DTAS 1.5 ±20% 100KHz, 0.25V 9 12 12
LMLP07C7M2R2DTAS 2.2 ±20% 100KHz, 0.25V 13.6 10 10
LMLP07C7M3R3DTAS 3.3 ±20% 100KHz, 0.25V 20.9 8 8
LMLP07C7M4R7DTAS 4.7 ±20% 100KHz, 0.25V 30.3 7 6.5
LMLP07C7M5R6DTAS 5.6 ±20% 100KHz, 0.25V 34.4 7 6
LMLP07C7M6R8DTAS 6.8 ±20% 100KHz, 0.25V 44.6 5.5 5.5
LMLP07C7M8R2DTAS 8.2 ±20% 100KHz, 0.25V 50.7 5 5
LMLP07C7M100DTAS 10 ±20% 100KHz, 0.25V 71.3 4.5 4.5
1011
AVX PN
Inductance
Tolerance Test Condition DCR (mΩ) ISAT (A) IDC (A)
(μH)
LMLP1011MR19DTAS 0.19 ±20% 100KHz, 0.25V 0.95 90 40
LMLP1011MR36DTAS 0.36 ±20% 100KHz, 0.25V 1.4 60 31.5
LMLP1011MR47DTAS 0.47 ±20% 100KHz, 0.25V 1.6 38 26
LMLP1011MR56DTAS 0.56 ±20% 100KHz, 0.25V 1.8 49 27.5
LMLP1011M1R0DTAS 1 ±20% 100KHz, 0.25V 4.1 36 17.5
LMLP1011M1R5DTAS 1.5 ±20% 100KHz, 0.25V 5.8 27.5 15
LMLP1011M2R2DTAS 2.2 ±20% 100KHz, 0.25V 9 25.6 12
LMLP1011M3R3DTAS 3.3 ±20% 100KHz, 0.25V 11.8 18.6 10
LMLP1011M4R7DTAS 4.7 ±20% 100KHz, 0.25V 16.5 17 9.5
LMLP1011M5R6DTAS 5.6 ±20% 100KHz, 0.25V 19.3 16 8.5
LMLP1011M6R8DTAS 6.8 ±20% 100KHz, 0.25V 23.3 13.5 8
LMLP1011M100DTAS 10 ±20% 100KHz, 0.25V 36.5 12 6.8
LMLP1011M150DTAS 15 ±20% 100KHz, 0.25V 65 7 3.5
LMLP1011M220DTAS 22 ±20% 100KHz, 0.25V 120 3 2
LMLP1011M330DTAS 33 ±20% 100KHz, 0.25V 200 2.8 1.8
LMLP1011M470DTAS 47 ±20% 100KHz, 0.25V 210 3 1.2
13A3
AVX PN
Inductance
Tolerance Test Condition DCR (mΩ) ISAT (A) IDC (A)
(μH)
LMLP13A3MR10DTAS 0.1 ±20% 100KHz, 0.25V 0.96 84 43
LMLP13A3MR15DTAS 0.15 ±20% 100KHz, 0.25V 1.2 75 41
LMLP13A3MR22DTAS 0.22 ±20% 100KHz, 0.25V 1.3 65 38.5
LMLP13A3MR33DTAS 0.33 ±20% 100KHz, 0.25V 1.5 62 36.5
LMLP13A3MR47DTAS 0.47 ±20% 100KHz, 0.25V 2 55 32
LMLP13A3MR60DTAS 0.6 ±20% 100KHz, 0.25V 2.2 51 29
LMLP13A3MR68DTAS 0.68 ±20% 100KHz, 0.25V 2.5 49 28
LMLP13A3MR82DTAS 0.82 ±20% 100KHz, 0.25V 3 44 25
LMLP13A3M1R0DTAS 1 ±20% 100KHz, 0.25V 3.5 40 24
LMLP13A3M1R5DTAS 1.5 ±20% 100KHz, 0.25V 5.5 35 19
LMLP13A3M1R8DTAS 1.8 ±20% 100KHz, 0.25V 7 30 16.5
LMLP13A3M2R2DTAS 2.2 ±20% 100KHz, 0.25V 8 29 16
LMLP13A3M3R3DTAS 3.3 ±20% 100KHz, 0.25V 12 27 12
LMLP13A3M4R7DTAS 4.7 ±20% 100KHz, 0.25V 15 24 10
LMLP13A3M5R6DTAS 5.6 ±20% 100KHz, 0.25V 19 19 9.5
LMLP13A3M6R8DTAS 6.8 ±20% 100KHz, 0.25V 22 18 9
LMLP13A3M8R2DTAS 8.2 ±20% 100KHz, 0.25V 28 16 8.5
LMLP13A3M100DTAS 10 ±20% 100KHz, 0.25V 34 14 7
ISAT: The current that causes an inductance drop of approximately 25%.
IDC: DC Current that causes an approximate ΔT of 40ºC.
LMax Low Profile/High Current
Power Inductor
LMLP Series – Style D
62
1313
AVX PN
Inductance
Tolerance Test Condition DCR (mΩ) ISAT (A) IDC (A)
(μH)
LMLP1313MR10DTAS 0.1 ±20% 100KHz, 0.25V 6 118 55
LMLP1313MR22DTAS 0.22 ±20% 100KHz, 0.25V 0.8 110 51
LMLP1313MR33DTAS 0.33 ±20% 100KHz, 0.25V 1.1 80 42
LMLP1313MR47DTAS 0.47 ±20% 100KHz, 0.25V 1.3 65 38
LMLP1313MR56DTAS 0.56 ±20% 100KHz, 0.25V 1.5 55 36
LMLP1313MR68DTAS 0.68 ±20% 100KHz, 0.25V 1.7 54 34
LMLP1313MR82DTAS 0.82 ±20% 100KHz, 0.25V 2.3 53 31
LMLP1313M1R0DTAS 1 ±20% 100KHz, 0.25V 2.5 50 29
LMLP1313M1R5DTAS 1.5 ±20% 100KHz, 0.25V 4.1 48 23
LMLP1313M1R8DTAS 1.8 ±20% 100KHz, 0.25V 4.9 40 19
LMLP1313M2R2DTAS 2.2 ±20% 100KHz, 0.25V 5.5 32 20
LMLP1313M3R3DTAS 3.3 ±20% 100KHz, 0.25V 9.2 32 15
LMLP1313M4R7DTAS 4.7 ±20% 100KHz, 0.25V 15 27 12
LMLP1313M5R6DTAS 5.6 ±20% 100KHz, 0.25V 16.5 22 11.5
LMLP1313M6R8DTAS 6.8 ±20% 100KHz, 0.25V 18.5 21 11
LMLP1313M7R8DTAS 7.8 ±20% 100KHz, 0.25V 20.5 18 10
LMLP1313M8R2DTAS 8.2 ±20% 100KHz, 0.25V 22.5 18 9.5
LMLP1313M100DTAS 10 ±20% 100KHz, 0.25V 25.5 16 9
13B3
AVX PN
Inductance
Tolerance Test Condition DCR (mΩ) ISAT (A) IDC (A)
(μH)
LMLP13B3MR10DTAS 0.1 ±20% 100KHz, 0.25V 0.5 120 60
LMLP13B3MR15DTAS 0.15 ±20% 100KHz, 0.25V 0.6 118 55
LMLP13B3MR22DTAS 0.22 ±20% 100KHz, 0.25V 0.7 112 53
LMLP13B3MR30DTAS 0.3 ±20% 100KHz, 0.25V 0.8 72 48
LMLP13B3MR33DTAS 0.33 ±20% 100KHz, 0.25V 0.9 65 46
LMLP13B3MR40DTAS 0.4 ±20% 100KHz, 0.25V 1 64 44
LMLP13B3MR47DTAS 0.47 ±20% 100KHz, 0.25V 1.2 63 41
LMLP13B3MR56DTAS 0.56 ±20% 100KHz, 0.25V 1.4 62 37
LMLP13B3MR68DTAS 0.68 ±20% 100KHz, 0.25V 1.6 60 35
LMLP13B3MR82DTAS 0.82 ±20% 100KHz, 0.25V 1.9 50 33
LMLP13B3M1R0DTAS 1 ±20% 100KHz, 0.25V 2 49 32
LMLP13B3M1R2DTAS 1.2 ±20% 100KHz, 0.25V 2.5 48 30
LMLP13B3M1R5DTAS 1.5 ±20% 100KHz, 0.25V 3 45 27
LMLP13B3M1R8DTAS 1.8 ±20% 100KHz, 0.25V 3.2 41 24
LMLP13B3M2R2DTAS 2.2 ±20% 100KHz, 0.25V 4.2 40 22
LMLP13B3M3R3DTAS 3.3 ±20% 100KHz, 0.25V 6.8 35 18
LMLP13B3M4R7DTAS 4.7 ±20% 100KHz, 0.25V 8.7 32 13.5
LMLP13B3M5R6DTAS 5.6 ±20% 100KHz, 0.25V 10 32 13.5
LMLP13B3M6R8DTAS 6.8 ±20% 100KHz, 0.25V 14 16.5 11.5
LMLP13B3M8R2DTAS 8.2 ±20% 100KHz, 0.25V 15.5 16 10.5
LMLP13B3M100DTAS 10 ±20% 100KHz, 0.25V 17.2 15.5 10
ISAT: The current that causes an inductance drop of approximately 25%.
IDC: DC Current that causes an approximate ΔT of 40ºC.
LMax Low Profile/High Current
Power Inductor